Input Voltage (/RESET)..... GND to +5.5V
Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)..... 320 mW

† Notice: Stresses above those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device.
This is a stress rating only and functional operation of the device at those or any other conditions above those indicated
in the operational sections of this specification is not intended. Exposure to maximum rating conditions for extended
periods may affect device reliability.
‡ Notice: The device is not guaranteed to function outside its operating ratings.

Note 1: Devices are ESD sensitive. Handling precautions are recommended. Human body model, 1.5 kΩ in series
with 100 pF.

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Electrical Characteristics: For typical values, VCC = 2.5V to 5.5V; TA = +25°C, bold values valid for –40°C ≤ TA ≤
+85°C, unless noted.

Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Conditions

Operating Voltage Range VCC 1 — 5.5 V —

Supply Current ICC

— 5 15
µA

VCC = 5.5V, no load

— 5 10 VCC = 3.6V, no load

Reset Voltage Threshold VTH VTH – 2.5% VTH VTH + 2.5% V Note 1

Reset Timeout Period tRST

20 28 44

ms

D2U

140 200 320 D3U

1100 1500 2500 D4U

/RESET Output Voltage VOL

— — 0.4

V

VCC ≥ 4.0V, ISNK = 3.2 mA

— — 0.3 VCC ≥ 2.5V, ISNK = 1.2 mA

— — 0.3 VCC ≥ 1.0V, ISNK = 50 µA

/RESET Output Leakage — — — 1 µA /RESET deasserted

/MR Minimum Pulse
Width

— 10 — — µs —

/MR-to-Reset Delay — — 0.5 — µs —

/MR Input Threshold VIH

2.3 — —
V

VTH > 4.0V

0.7 x VCC — — VTH < 4.0V

Note 1: Various reset thresholds available. See the Product Identification System section or contact Microchip.

MIC6315

DS20006450A-page 4  2021 Microchip Technology Inc.

Timing Diagram

/MR Input Threshold VIL

— — 0.8
V

VTH > 4.0V

— — 0.25 x VCC VTH < 4.0V